1	CITY OF HOMER		
2	HOMER, ALASKA		
3	· ·	City Clerk	
4	RESOLUTION 19-081(S)	•	
5			
6	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,		
7	AMENDING THE HOMER FEE SCHEDULE UNDER ADMINISTRATIVE		
8	FEES, ANIMAL SHELTER FEES, CITY CLERK FEES, AND PORT AND		
9	HARBOR FEES.		
10			
11	WHEREAS, Administrative fees are amended to:		
12	<ul> <li>remove the \$250 lease assignment fee and have one \$300 fee for a n</li> </ul>	ew lease or	
13	lease assignment,		
14	<ul> <li>remove Special Assessment District fees and refers readers to the</li> </ul>	HART and	
15	HAWSP manuals where the assessment methodologies are m		
16	defined,	, , , , , ,	
17	<ul> <li>remove the fine for smoking in City facilities, vehicles, and wate</li> </ul>	rcrafts and	
18	identify it HCC 1.16.040 Disposition of Scheduled Offenses,		
19	<ul> <li>remove vending machine space \$30/month as vending machine re</li> </ul>	equests are	
20	addressed on a case by case basis; and	. 4	
21			
22	WHEREAS, City Clerk fees are amended to remove the audio cd fee and in	clude a \$25	
23	fee for audio to be provided on a flash drive; and		
24	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
25	WHEREAS, Port and Harbor fees are deleted and the schedule refers users to	the Port of	
26	Homer Tariff No. 1; and		
27	······································		
28	WHEREAS, Public Works Fees are amended to include a \$5 per fill fee for pot	able water,	
29	and remove fees for Bluelines, Standard Construction Specs, and Job Specific Sp		
30	because Bluelines are obsolete and specifications are available on line; <b>and</b>		
31	, <u> </u>		
32	WHEREAS, Animal Shelter Adoption Fees are amended to reflect tl	ne amount	
33	charged by the shelter beyond the \$75 fee to the City.		
34	<b></b>		
35	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby amends the	Homer Fee	
36	Schedule under Administrative Fees, Animal Shelter Fees, City Clerk Fees, an		
37	Harbor Fees.		
38			
39	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Homer, Alaska, this 9th day of	December.	
40	2019.	,	
41			

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 19-081(S) CITY OF HOMER

43		CITY OF HOMER	
44			
45			
46			
47		KEN CASTNER, MAYOR	
48			
49	ATTEST:		
50			
51			
52	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK		
53			
54	Fiscal Note: Revenue amounts not defined in CY2019 budget.		